ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50009

Applicant Name Text of Application		Purushotam Shivshakti Mahan I have applied for the post of GET(Chemical) in NRL having advertisement no.: 1/2018. I am having some doubt regarding minimum percentage eligibility criteria for an SC/ST candidates (supporting document is attached), so could you please tell me the exact minimum percentage eligibility criteria for an SC/ST candidates for the post of GET(Chemical).				
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks		
- 1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	03/04/2018	Nodal Officer			
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	04/04/2018	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia		
3	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	04/04/2018	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) Kajal Saikia		
4	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	20/07/2018	Kajal Saikia- (CPIO)			
			Print			

Q' = 20/3/18x

To The CPIO. Sub: Supply of Information relating to

workers/employees under RTI Act 2005 Sir, Please provide me following information under RTI Act 2005. I am a bonafide citizen of

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50010

Applicant Name

Sh K Kumar

1/28 dia

India. 1. The details of manpower engaged through contractors or directly on contract basis in the organization/offices/its all Branches viz Category(A/B/C/D or Unskilled,Semi-skilled,skilled & highly skilled category), sanctioned strength, No. of men-in-position, vacancy Position, Expenditure on salary and associated benefits as on 31st of March of financial yrs for each of last 3 years 2015-16,2016-17 and 2017-18. 2. The Central Govt. (Ministry of Labour) has enhanced the minimum wages of workers engaged in central sphere and for which notifications no SO 186(E) were published on 19.01.2017 whereby wages were increased to Rs 350,437,523 and 610 of Unskilled, Semiskilled, skilled & highly skilled category respectively. The VDA of Rs 19 to 23 was added to basic wages vide Gazzete notification dt. 03/04/2018. Thus in this reg. provide following information: a) Whether the new Gazette notifications as mentioned has been implemented in your deptt/org. and all attached and subordinate offices/units/factories in your deptt/organization. If Yes, Copy of circulars/Office Orders issued. b) The name, addressees, PF Code No and ESIC Reg. No of every Contractors whom have been

Text of Application

awarded contracts works/jobs/tasks in your office/Minsitry /Deptt. c) Details of workers like Name, Parentage, Monthly salary/wages details, details of all deductions including PF/ESIC benefits for whom wages have been increased and are engaged through contractor. d) Nature of duties performed by each category of these contract workers. e) Whether the wages/salary of all these contractual workers is a paid in their Bank Account as per new amendment of Payment of wages act 2017. f) Whether the workers engaged on contract basis/ through contractor are being given benefits of EPF (MP) Act 1952, ESI Act 1948 and Payment of Gratuity Act. If yes please provide PF No/UAN and ESIC No of each workers. g) If the concerned Ministry/organization/office has registered as a Pr. Employer u/s 7 of the CL (R&A) Act. 1970. If yes, provide copy of reg. certificate. h) Copy of returns submitted by Contractors in CL (R&A) Act 1970 in year 2017-18. 3. In addition to above information, the details of manpower engaged for permanent staff on rolls of the organization/office/Branches for the year 2015-16,2016-17 and 2017-18 viz Category(A/B/C/D),sanctioned strength, men-inposition, vacancy position, last recruitment year, Expenditure on salary

18 viz Category(A/B/C/D), sanctioned strength, men-in-position, vacancy position, last recruitment year, Expenditure on salary and associated benefits as on end of yrs.. Information sought above may be provided through email at rkssbharat@gmail.com Fees of Rs 10 is already paid online in favour of The Account Officer of your organisation Yours Faithfully, Sh K Kumar For: Roj Kamgar Shakti Sangathan Address: RC-1256, Adarsh Nagar Khoda colony, Mandir

Wala Pushta NH-24, Ghaziabad.

Reply of Application

Attached.

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	08/04/2018	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	09/04/2018	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) Kajal Saikia
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	20/07/2018	Kajal Saikia- (CPIO)	

नुमालीगढ़ रिफाइनरी लिमिटेड भारत सरकार का उपक्रम

নমলীগড় ৰিফাইনেৰী লিমিটেড ভাৰত চৰকাৰৰ এক প্ৰতিস্থান



Ref:

CIN No.U11202AS1993GOI003893

Date:

Date: 24th July, 2018

Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1209

To.

Shri Gautam Bora President, Brihattar Asomiya Yuba Manch Morongi Anchalik Samiti Doigrong, Ponkiyal Gaon Dist. Golaghat, Assam

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. Nil dated 03-07-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

ধলাগাঁও স্বাগতম যুতীয়া দায়বদ্ধ স্বাৱলম্বী গোটৰ ব্ৰইলাৰ ফাৰ্মৰ সন্দৰ্ভত 2015 পৰা 2018 লৈকে উপৰোক্ত বিষয় সন্দৰ্ভত সৰ্বমুঠ কিমান টকা অনুমোদন পাইছিল তাৰ চেংছন অৰ্দাৰ কপি, ভেন্টেনেৰিৰ ইদ্ধিমৰ কপি, গোটৰ পছেদিং প্ৰস্থাৱৰ কপি, মাটি এগ্ৰিমেন্টৰ কপি, বিল ভাওচাৰ ইত্যাদি বিতং তথ্য ৰাজহুৱা স্বাথৰ্ত প্ৰযোজন।

Reply Q. No. 1 to 4:

The Information sought regarding setting up a Boiler farm through "Swagatam Jutia Dayabadha Gut" are furnished below:

Approved amount: Rs. 3.25 lakhs

Released amount : Rs. 1.60 lakhs in two instalments based on the utilization

Certificates and progress photographs.

Further, details of other information's such as Approval Copy, scheme of the project and Land document etc. are enclosed. (18 pages)

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for & on behalf of NRL

(Dr. Kajal Saikia)

General Manager (HRD)

And Public Information Officer, NRL

पोस्टः एन. आर. प्रोजेक्ट, जिलाः गोलाघाट, असम, पिन-785699 P.O.: N.R. Project, District: Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 ए, जी एस रोड, क्रिश्चनबस्ती, गुवाह्मटी - 781005 (असम), दूरभाषः 0361-2203140/2203147, फेक्सः 0361-2203146, वेबसाइटः www.nrl.co.in 122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/90004

	ACTION H	ISTORT OF KIT	KLQOLOT NO.		
Applicant Name Text of Application		Mehtab Shaikh			
		Kindly reply for point no. 4 of RTI application and provide us a copy for our records.			
Reply	of Application	Attached.			
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks	
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	16/07/2018	Nodal Officer	BPCLD/R/2018/50383	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	16/07/2018	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) Kajal Saikia	
	,-				

Q. 1212

Kajal Saikia-

(CPIO)

25/07/2018

REQUEST DISPOSED

OF

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/80005

Applicant Name

Rajeev Bhattacharyya

1 Please provide information on the places/ spots in Assam and other states of the Northeast where gas in being flared up daily and the quantity that is flared up daily at these spots 2 Please provide information on the chemical content of the gas flared up in Assam and its difference with LPG and CNG 3 Please provide information whether the flared up gas is commercially viable for exploitation and if yes the reasons why it has not been commercially exploited so far 4 Please provide information about estimates of natural gas, crude oil and shell oil reserves in Assam and the other Northeastern states 5 Please provide information on the spots in Assam and other Northeastern states where drilling for exploration of gas and crude oil

Text of Application

Please provide information on the spots in Assam and other Northeastern states where drilling for exploration of gas and crude oil is going on currently with the name of the agency including private agencies 6 Please provide information on the reasons why the gas is being flared up daily in Assam 7 Please provide information on similar cases of burning of gas in other states of the country along with the names of the places, the states where they are located, and the quantity that has been flared up since 1971 and the quantity flared up daily 8 Please provide information whether any technology has been adopted to exploit the gas that is being flared up at any spot in the country and if yes, then the year in which the technology has been utilised in the spots 9 Please provide information on the current status of the oil fields in Assam that the government had planned to put up for bidding and whether they have been allocated to any private party

1201

Reply of Application

Attached.

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	06/06/2018	Nodal Officer	MOPNG/R/2018/50280
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	06/06/2018	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) Kajal Saikia
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	02/08/2018	Kajal Saikia- (CPIO)	

नुमालीगढ़ रिफाइनरी लिमिटेड

भारत सरकार का उपक्रम

নুমলীগড় ৰিফাইনেৰী লিমিটেড ভাৰত চৰকাৰৰ এক প্ৰতিশ্বান



Ref:

CIN No.U11202AS1993GOI003893

Date:

Date: 13th Aug. 2018

Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1227

To,

Shri Kakali Priyam Goswami D/o- Dr Dharani Dhar Goswami House No.- 799, Naboday Path Hengrabari, Guwahati Kamrup (M) Assam Pin- 781036

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 23-07-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.No.1 The selection criteria

Reply: Selection of a candidate is made based on overall performance in Written Test, Personal Interview(PI) and Group Discussion (GD). Minimum qualifying marks in Written Test for a General Category candidate is 50 out of 100. Minimum qualifying marks for Personal Interview and Group Discussion combined is 25 out of 50 for a General Category candidate.

Q.No.2 GD and PI marks of all the candidates.

Reply: Marks secured by candidates in PI and GD are personal information of the candidates and cannot be divulged to others under RTI Act.

Q.No.3 Final overall marks of all the candidates, based on which selection was made.

Reply: Final marks include PI & GD Marks. Marks secured by candidates in PI and GD are personal information of the candidates and cannot be divulged to others under RTI Act.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for & on behalf of NRL

(Dr. Kajal Saikia)

General Manager (HRD)

And Public Information Officer, NRL

leve

पोस्टः एन. आर. प्रोजेक्ट, जिलाः गोलाघाट, असम, पिन-785699 P.O.: N.R. Project, District: Golaghat, Assam, PIN-785699

Registered Office:

122 ए, जी एस रोड, क्रिश्चनबस्ती, गुवाहाटी - 781005 (असम), दूरभाषः 0361-2203140/2203147, फेक्सः 0361-2203146, वेबसाइटः www.nrl.co.in 122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati -781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in

नुमालीगढ़ रिफाइनरी लिमिटेड

भारत सरकार का उपक्रम

নমলীগড় ৰিফাইনেৰী লিমিটেড

ভাৰত চৰকাৰৰ এক প্ৰতিস্থান



Ref:

CIN No.U11202AS1993GOI003893

Date:

Date: 13th Aug. 2018

To,

Shri Rohit Sabharwal President, Council of RTI Activities Kundan Bhawan, 126 Model Gram, Ludhiana, Punjab

Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1233

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. Council/RTI/2540/2018 dated 14-05-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you :

Provide the information showing the names of the countries to whom petrol and diesel has been Q.No.1 exported or sold by the India.

NRL has exported HSD to Bangladesh between January 2018 to April 2018. Reply:

Q.No.2 Provide the information showing rates on which the petrol and diesel has been exported or sold to the countries by the India as asked in point no.1.

Reply:

Product: - Gasoil with sulphur content of 500 ppm.

2. Price :- FOB Arab Gulf published by Platt's Asia Pacific / Arab Gulf Market Scan plus fixed premium of USD 5.50 per BBL.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for & on behalf of NRL

(Dr. Kajal Saikia)

General Manager (HRD)

And Public Information Officer, NRL

land

पोस्टः एन. आर. प्रोजेक्ट, जिलाः गोलाघाट, असम, पिन-785699 P.O.: N.R. Project, District: Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699